FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-002Z	03-12-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
100980695				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type x Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) JUDITH HENDLER	Month Day Year 8-8-97			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) <u>GEOFFREY CATHERS</u>	8-8-97			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) JUDITH HENDLER	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) GEOFFREY CATHERS	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1018 South Stanley	Avenue of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	Separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	California 90019 State/Country Zip Code			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)	<u> </u>			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Š			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Vashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2019 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2019 and to the Office of Science (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2019 and to the Office of Science (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS to THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0510				

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(323) 782-7700	
Name Michael A. Painter, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter				
Address (line 2) 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850				
Address (line 3) Beverly Hills, California 90211				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1				
	umber(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number		
29/984864	nt Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)	
29/984864				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	PCT application number		РСТ	
	a U.S. Application Number t been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #16-0070				
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael A	. Painter	MAN	March 3, 1999	
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0511 It is hereby agreed between Judith Hendler and Geoffrey Cathers that they have developed/are developing ideas between them that are leading/have led to patentable items. It is also agreed between them that when any of these items become patented that each of them shall own a 50% interest in the patent. Any and all royalties that shall result from the above efforts shall at first go to Judith Hendler to reimburse her for all and any bills paid or debts incurred in the development of these patents. After the payment of these debts any resulting monies shall be split between the above parties on a 50-50 basis. It is also agreed that in the event of the death or demise of one or the other of the above parties any ideas, patents or works-in-progress become the sole and separate property of the surviving party. This agreement is not applicable to any or all ideas that either of the above parties develop independently of one another.

It is agreed this Friday of August 8, 1997

Geoffrey Cathers

Vendle

Judith Hendler

Witne REY

RECORDED: 03/08/1999